(iii) On April 3, 2009, the Group, via its wholly-owned subsidiary, Frontken Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (“FM”), has proposed to subscribe for an
additional 107,000 new ordinary shares of RM1.00 each in Frontken Petroleum Sdn. Bhd. (“FP”) by way of capitalising an amount of
RM107,000 representing a portion of the amount owing by FP to FM. As a result of the proposed capitalisation, the Group’s interest
in FP will be increased from 45.8% to 60.1% of the issued and paid-up share capital of FP.

77Frontken Corporation Berhad  (651020-T)

A N N U A L   R E P O R T   2 0 0 8

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

33. RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifi cations have been made to the prior year’s fi nancial year statements. As a result, certain line items have been amended
on the face of balance sheets and related notes to the fi nancial statements. Comparative fi gures have been adjusted to conform with the
current year’s presentation. The items were reclassifi ed as follows:

   The Group
   As
   previously   As
   reported Reclassifi cation restated
   RM RM RM

As of December 31, 2007
Current Assets
Inventories   5,408,400 (215,400) 5,193,000
Amount due from contract customers   - 215,400 215,400
Trade receivables   33,045,803 570,146 33,615,949
Other receivables and prepaid expenses   4,005,291 (570,146) 3,435,145

78 Frontken Corporation Berhad  (651020-T)

A N N U A L   R E P O R T   2 0 0 8

LIST OF PROPERTIES

Details of the landed properties owned and leased by the Company and its subsidiaries are set out below:

Address

Frontken (Singapore)
Pte Ltd (FS)
Pte Lot A12843
(to be known as Pte
Lot A21020)

Bearing postal address:
156A Gul Circle
Singapore 629614

FS
Pte Lot A22490 (to
be known as Pte Lot
A1355600)

Bearing postal address:
15 Gul Drive
Singapore 629466

Frontken Malaysia
Sdn Bhd (FM)
H.S. (D) 79995
Lot P.T. 14308
Mukim Damansara
Daerah Petaling
Selangor Darul Ehsan

Bearing postal address: